	<u> </u>			U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	08	-16-2000	]	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
OMB 0651-0027				PAIEN
		, LUIT NJANNA TIANLALUMATIAN NYAKI TAN		
		1434067		
MRD 7.18.00		ON FORM COV		
TO: The Commissioner of Pa		··· — — · - — ·		ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance		
New		Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Reco	ordation)			
Document ID#		License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error			<b>_</b>	
Reel #	Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gover	mont
Corrective Document		(For	Use ONLY by U.S. Go	
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addi	tional names of convey	/ing parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Hisashig				4/19/00
Name (line 2)		•••••		
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) <b>Toshiaki</b>	Kitamura			4/19/00
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		onal names of receivin	g parties attached	
Name (line 1) Fujitsu L	,imited			If document to be recor is an assignment and th receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
· · /				domestic representative attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 1) 1-1, Kam	ikodanaka 4-chome			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Nakahar	a-Ku, Kawasaki-shi			
Address (line 3) Kanagaw		588	Japan	
Domestic Representati			Japan	
Name Mark W. Born		Enter for th	e first Receiving Party	only.
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West	LLP			
Address (line 2) Two Palo Alto So	quare			
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 94	306			
Address (line 4)				
/2000 NTHAI1 00000194 09527484	FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY	1	
Solic burden reporting for this collection 40 gathering the data needed to complete the Co D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Information Collection Budget Package 0651-C Mail c Co	BOMDAN Is estimated to average ver Sheet Send comments regardir d Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana 2027, Patent and Trademark Assignn documents to be recorde mmissioner For Patents	ed with required cov	er sheet(s) informat	ion to:
				ATENT
				ATENDCS/1069317.1 989 FRAME: 0314

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Name       Mark W. Born         Address (line 1)       Fenwick & We         Address (line 2)       2 Palo Alto         Address (line 3)       Palo Alto, G         Address (line 4)       Enter the total nur         Pages       Enter the total nur         Application Number(s) or F	Area Code and Telephone (650) 858-7216
Address (line 1)       Fenwick & We         Address (line 2)       2 Palo Alto         Address (line 3)       Palo Alto, or         Address (line 4)       Enter the total nur	CA 94306
Address (line 1)       Fenwick & We         Address (line 2)       2 Palo Alto         Address (line 3)       Palo Alto, of         Address (line 4)	Nest LLP > Square CA 94306
Address (line 2)       2 Palo Alto         Address (line 3)       Palo Alto, of         Address (line 4)	CA 94306
Address (line 3)       Palo Alto, of Address (line 4)         Pages       Enter the total nur	CA 94306
Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total nur	
Pages Enter the total nur	mber of pages of the conveyance document including attachments # 4
	Imber of pages of the conveyance document including attachments #
Application Number(s) or F	
	Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Num	mber(s) Patent Number(s)
09/527,484	
If this document is being filed together v signed by the first named executing inve	with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty	· ·
Enter PCT application nu	
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned	PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties	
	Enter the total number of properties involved. # One
Fee Amount F	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment	Enclosed Deposit Account
Deposit Account	
	osit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
	Deposit Account Number: # 19-2555
4	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Yes No
Statement and Signature	
	wledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a e copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are ed herein.
Mark W. Born	Mal Du 7/14/00
Name of Person Sig	gning Signature Date

16**PATE/NU**CS/1069317.1 REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0315 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Michael S	hebanow	4/19/00
Name (line 2)	Sutler	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	·····	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Enter additional Receiving Pa	arty(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		]
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code	
Application Number(s) of		ched
Enter either the Patent Applica	tion Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).
Patent Applica	ation Number(s) Patent Number	:(s)

16PATENTCS/1069317.1 REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0316

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED	
ASSIGNEE's Namc(s) Address(es))	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Jap	pan
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled	
(Title of		
(Title of Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled	
•	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled	
•	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled COMPUTER AND ERROR RECOVERY METHOD FOR THE SAME relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP and/or for which application for Letters Patent	
Invention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled COMPUTER AND ERROR RECOVERY METHOD FOR THE SAME relating to International Patent Application PCI/JP / and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: EODWICK & West LLP	

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Signatures)	1) V2 1 4 5 2	Hisashige Ando	April 19, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	2 Topicky Hitamura	Toshiaki Kitamura	April 19, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	3 /1/1	Michael Shebanow	April 19, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	" Allah MA	Michael Butler	April 19, 2000
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(Type Name)	(DATE)
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

## PATENT REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0317

Martin and an and 24 - 7 " Com

## **RECORDED: 07/18/2000**

concurrent)